
 Page 1 of 2 

SERVICE CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

   Management of EU Info Centre and Info Points 

 

1.  Publication reference 

EuropeAid/137132/DH/SER/BA; EC/BiH/TEN/15/011 

2.  Publication date of the contract notice 

26.06.2015 

3. Lot number and lot title 

n/a 

4.  Contract number and value 

2015/371-633   

617,500.00  EURO 

5.  Date of award of the contract 

17.12.2015 

6.  Number of tenders received 

3 (three) 

7.  Overall score of chosen tender 

99.43 

8.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer  

CEU Consulting GmbH (AT) 

In consortium with: 

• Albany Associates International Ltd. (UK) 
• Management Development Associates (KOS) 
• Pomilio Blum  Srl (IT) 

9. Duration of contract 

12 months 



 Page 2 of 2 

10. Contracting Authority  

The European Union, represented by the European Commission on behalf of and for the 
account of Bosnia and Herzegovina  

11. Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 
laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for 
financing external action, and  

Regulation (EU) N°231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 
establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession assistance (IPA II) 
12. DAC code 

99810 - Sectors non specified 

 


	Management of EU Info Centre and Info Points
	1.  Publication reference
	EuropeAid/137132/DH/SER/BA; EC/BiH/TEN/15/011
	2.  Publication date of the contract notice
	3. Lot number and lot title
	4.  Contract number and value
	5.  Date of award of the contract
	6.  Number of tenders received
	7.  Overall score of chosen tender
	8.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer
	The European Union, represented by the European Commission on behalf of and for the account of Bosnia and Herzegovina
	11. Legal basis

